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Notes:
-All funding totals derived from CJD eGrants system.
-County aggregaƟons reflect only the primary county affected by each grant.

1

County

2016
COG -

Reviewed
Not COG -
Reviewed

2017
COG -

Reviewed
Not COG -
Reviewed

2018
COG -

Reviewed
Not COG -
Reviewed

Dallas

Tarrant

Collin

Denton

Johnson

Parker

Kaufman

Hunt

Wise

Erath

Rockwall

Hood

Ellis

Palo Pinto

Navarro

$34,880

$28,800

$31,709

$84,679

$612,838

$727,039

$9,464,021

$9,924,545

$84,283

$129,733

$118,992

$196,120

$201,731

$267,973

$346,412

$12,982

$675,780

$852,685

$1,163,835

$2,689,322

$6,577,059

$8,976,587

$7,500

$28,900

$29,965

$20,350

$20,081

$130,663

$31,448

$118,500

$39,553

$7,500

$606,847

$1,401,596

$8,475,768

$10,060,679

$156,816

$200,243

$377,132

$186,474

$387,414

$386,446

$146,324

$118,171

$103,477

$2,754,755

$2,314,545

$4,363,501

$6,064,526

$26,036

$15,042

$123,285

$7,411

$25,990

$265,327

$79,664

$225,329

$268,560

$226,833

$81,165

$2,039,760

$2,608,369

$10,271,942

$16,889,518

$49,357

$153,647

$281,239

$60,804

$166,667

$880,672

$757,799

$1,013,845

$891,454

$2,614,411

$8,932,504

$10,402,786

Prior Years PSO Grant Totals by County



Funding Category

2016
COG -
Reviewed

Not COG -
Reviewed

2017
COG -
Reviewed

Not COG -
Reviewed

2018
COG -
Reviewed

Not COG -
Reviewed

Border ProsecuƟon

Coverdell NaƟonal Forensic Scienc..

Crime Stoppers

Internet Crimes Against Children

JAG - Byrne JusƟce Assistance

Juvenile JusƟce

NIBRS Enhancements

Nonprofit Security Grants

Regional Law Enforcement Trainin..

RSAT - ResidenƟal Substance Abus..

Sexual Assault PrevenƟon

Specialty Courts

State Body-Worn Camera (BWC) P..

State County EssenƟals Program

State Homeland Security Program ..

State Rifle-Resistant Armor Progra..

Texas AnƟ-Gang (TAG) Program

Truancy PrevenƟon Fund

Urban Area Security IniƟaƟve (UA..

VicƟms of Crime Act

Violence Against Women Act

$15,346,843

$760,740

$161,633

$2,170,683

$100,000

$351,240

$1,503,943

$118,186

$301,022

$22,535

$71,686

$1,246,439

$17,289,581

$1,533,692

$988,122

$1,235,660

$13,871,437

$111,000

$2,456,832

$2,035,779

$118,295

$125,744

$225,000

$380,758

$1,301,500

$238,959

$35,046

$79,000

$1,069,075

$12,636,568

$1,414,847

$1,063,908

$1,375,426

$8,898,942

$13,963,334

$66,450

$1,010,803

$4,178,783

$164,078

$1,882,030

$137,983

$119,903

$1,554,365

$224,281

$72,099

$301,500

$306,278

$37,059

$57,000

$179,343

$1,292,243

$20,406,092

$2,031,658

$98,751

$911,562

$1,464,879

Prior Years PSO Grant Totals by Fund Source

Notes:
-All funding totals derived from CJD eGrants system.
-County aggregaƟons reflect only the primary county affected by each grant.
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SecƟon 1: County-level Crime
Data

4



County
Violent
Offenses0 200 400 600

Violent Crime Offenses per 100,000

0 200 400 600

Violent Crime Offenses per 100,000

STATEWIDE 123,211

NCTCOG 27,493

DALLAS 14,688

TARRANT 8,282

COLLIN 1,197

DENTON 1,096

ELLIS 364

JOHNSON 422

PARKER 163

KAUFMAN 288

ROCKWALL 103

HUNT 314

WISE 133

HOOD 119

NAVARRO 212

ERATH 95

PALO PINTO10

SOMERVELL7

436

369

560

406

125

134

215

255

126

244

109

338

208

211

442

236

36

78

436

369

560

406

125

134

215

255

126

244

109

338

208

211

442

236

36

78

Violent Crime Rate - 2017

2010 2017

Violent Crime Offenses per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

450 436450 436

380 369380 369

537 560537 560

438 406438 406

140 125140 125

128 134128 134

191 215191 215

237 255237 255

156 126156 126

360 244360 244

124 109124 109

424 338424 338

238 208238 208

191 211191 211

354 442354 442

203 236203 236

441
36

441
36

82 7882 78

Violent Crime Rate - Over Time

Notes:
-Rate is combined Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined Murder, Rape, Robbery, and Assault offenses per 100,000.
-County PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Texas Demographic Center PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program.
Rates therefore may differ slightly from DPS county-level esƟmates, which use UCR jurisdicƟonal populaƟons.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency reports to Department of Public Safety.
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DALLAS
Rate: 560

Offenses: 14,688

COLLIN
Rate: 125

Offenses: 1,197

DENTON
Rate: 134

Offenses: 1,096

TARRANT
Rate: 406

Offenses: 8,282

ELLIS
Rate: 215
Offenses: 364

HOOD
Rate: 211
Offenses: 119

HUNT
Rate: 338
Offenses: 314

JOHNSON
Rate: 255
Offenses: 422

KAUFMAN
Rate: 244
Offenses: 288

NAVARRO
Rate: 442
Offenses: 212

PARKER
Rate: 126
Offenses: 163

ROCKWALL
Rate: 109
Offenses: 103

WISE
Rate: 208
Offenses: 133

ERATH
Rate: 236
Offenses: 95

PALO PINTO
Rate: 36
Offenses: 10

SOMERVELL
Rate: 78
Offenses: 7

Violent Crime Rate - 2017

6



County
Property
Offenses0K 1K 2K 3K 4K

Property Offenses per 100,000

0K 1K 2K 3K 4K

Property Offenses per 100,000

STATEWIDE718,844

NCTCOG 175,727

DALLAS 83,202

TARRANT 55,847

COLLIN 13,002

DENTON 8,598

ELLIS 2,564

JOHNSON 2,686

PARKER 1,713

KAUFMAN 2,108

ROCKWALL 1,102

HUNT 1,534

WISE 622

HOOD 882

NAVARRO 1,075

ERATH 574

PALO PINTO144

SOMERVELL74

2,545

2,357

3,171

2,737

1,360

1,049

1,518

1,624

1,322

1,785

1,165

1,653

975

1,565

2,241

1,427

515

822

2,545

2,357

3,171

2,737

1,360

1,049

1,518

1,624

1,322

1,785

1,165

1,653

975

1,565

2,241

1,427

515

822

Property Crime Rate - 2017

2010 2017

Property Crime Offenses per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

3,775
2,545

3,775
2,545

3,677 2,3573,677 2,357

4,870
3,171

4,870
3,171

4,205
2,737

4,205
2,737

2,094 1,3602,094 1,360

1,595
1,049

1,595
1,049

2,223
1,518

2,223
1,518

2,426 1,6242,426 1,624

1,725 1,3221,725 1,322

2,689
1,785

2,689
1,785

1,795 1,1651,795 1,165

3,715 1,6533,715 1,653

1,338 9751,338 975

2,298 1,5652,298 1,565

4,066 2,2414,066 2,241

1,998 1,4271,998 1,427

3,390 5153,390 515

1,119 8221,119 822

Property Crime Rate - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Rate is combined Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined Burglary, Larceny, and Auto TheŌ offenses per 100,000.
-County PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Texas Demographic Center PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program.
Rates therefore may differ slightly from DPS county-level esƟmates, which use UCR jurisdicƟonal populaƟons.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency reports to Department of Public Safety.
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COLLIN
Rate: 1,360

Offenses: 13,002

DALLAS
Rate: 3,171

Offenses: 83,202

TARRANT
Rate: 2,737

Offenses: 55,847

DENTON
Rate: 1,049
Offenses: 8,598

ELLIS
Rate: 1,518
Offenses: 2,564

HUNT
Rate: 1,653
Offenses: 1,534

JOHNSON
Rate: 1,624
Offenses: 2,686

KAUFMAN
Rate: 1,785
Offenses: 2,108

NAVARRO
Rate: 2,241
Offenses: 1,075

PARKER
Rate: 1,322
Offenses: 1,713

ROCKWALL
Rate: 1,165
Offenses: 1,102

ERATH
Rate: 1,427
Offenses: 574

HOOD
Rate: 1,565
Offenses: 882

PALO PINTO
Rate: 515
Offenses: 144

WISE
Rate: 975
Offenses: 622

SOMERVELL
Rate: 822
Offenses: 74

Property Crime Rate - 2017
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DefiniƟons - County Crime and Jail StaƟsƟcs

County: For crime totals, agencies that overlap county lines are only counted as part of their
DPS-defined primary county. For individual agency crime rates, see Appendix: Crime StaƟsƟcs. For
grant funding totals, agencies that overlap county lines are only counted as part of their
eGrants-defined primary county of operaƟon. For individual grant totals, see Appendix: All Grants.

Crime rate: All adult crime rates are calculated per 100,000 people. This value will differ slightly from
the official DPS crime rate due to our use of TX Demographic Center PopulaƟon ProjecƟons instead of
UCR populaƟon numbers. This is done to ensure consistency between adult populaƟon figures and
juvenile populaƟon figures (which UCR does not provide).

PopulaƟon: PopulaƟon esƟmates are drawn from the Texas Demographic Center's PopulaƟon
ProjecƟons by MigraƟon Scenario Data Tool. These values have changed slightly this year due to the
Texas Demographic Center's change in migraƟon scenario, basing it off of more recent data
(2010-2015 instead of 2000-2010).

Property Crime: “Property Crime” is an aggregaƟon of Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined larceny,
burglary, and auto theŌ. Given the relaƟve frequencies of occurrence for these crimes, this staƟsƟc is
mostly defined by larceny totals.

Violent Crime: “Violent Crime” is an aggregaƟon of Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined murder, rape,
robbery, and assault. Given the relaƟve frequencies of occurrence for these crimes, this staƟsƟc is
mostly defined by assault and robbery totals.

..



SecƟon 2: Agency-level Criminal
JusƟce Data
(UCR crime clearance rates)
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Agency
Murder
Offenses

Murder
Clearances0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE1,412 970

DALLAS PD 167 133

FORT
WORTH PD 70 45

ARLINGTON
PD 19 1

PLANO PD 15 13

GARLAND
PD 8 4

IRVING PD 8 6

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD 2 3

MCKINNEY
PD 2 1

MESQUITE
PD 6 5

FRISCO PD 2 2

69%

80%

64%

5%

87%

50%

75%

150%

50%

83%

100%

69%

80%

64%

5%

87%

50%

75%

150%

50%

83%

100%

Murder Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017

Clearance Rate

2010 2017

Year

79% 69%79% 69%

66% 80%66% 80%

70% 64%70% 64%

81%

5%

81%

5%
100% 87%100% 87%

86%

50%

86%

50%

100% 75%100% 75%

75%75%

100%

50%

100%

50%

86%
83%

86%
83%

100%100%

Murder Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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Agency
Rape
Offenses

Rape
Clearances0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE 14,332 5,092

DALLAS PD 831 458

FORT
WORTH PD 569 123

ARLINGTON
PD 254 30

PLANO PD 81 31

GARLAND
PD 129 86

IRVING PD 54 19

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD 136 89

MCKINNEY
PD 46 17

MESQUITE
PD 74 14

FRISCO PD 39 7

36%

55%

22%

12%

38%

67%

35%

65%

37%

19%

18%

36%

55%

22%

12%

38%

67%

35%

65%

37%

19%

18%

Rape Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

44% 36%44% 36%

57% 55%57% 55%

33% 22%33% 22%

40%
12%

40%
12%

49% 38%49% 38%

95% 67%95% 67%

36%
35%

36%
35%

71% 65%71% 65%

19%
37%

19%
37%

75%

19%

75%

19%

38%
18%

38%
18%

Rape Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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Agency
Robbery
Offenses

Robbery
Clearances0%20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0%20% 40% 60% 80%
Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE32,120 7,246

DALLAS PD 4,377 838

FORT
WORTH PD 1,292 316

ARLINGTON
PD 576 95

PLANO PD 119 43

GARLAND
PD 319 97

IRVING PD 228 37

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD 174 76

MCKINNEY
PD 68 18

MESQUITE
PD 244 64

FRISCO PD 36 7

23%

19%

24%

16%

36%

30%

16%

44%

26%

26%

19%

23%

19%

24%

16%

36%

30%

16%

44%

26%

26%

19%

Robbery Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

27% 23%27% 23%

18% 19%18% 19%

26% 24%26% 24%

30% 16%30% 16%

37% 36%37% 36%

37% 30%37% 30%

32% 16%32% 16%

33% 44%33% 44%

45%
26%

45%
26%

48%
26%

48%
26%

22% 19%22% 19%

Robbery Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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Agency
Assault
Offenses

Assault
Clearances0%20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0%20% 40% 60% 80%
Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE75,347 36,784

DALLAS PD4,994 2,442

FORT
WORTH PD2,966 1,453

ARLINGTO
N PD 1,205 454

PLANO PD 220 170

GARLAND
PD 292 197

IRVING PD 259 144

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD261 200

MCKINNEY
PD 151 89

MESQUITE
PD 292 139

FRISCO PD 99 49

49%

49%

49%

38%

77%

67%

56%

77%

59%

48%

49%

49%

49%

49%

38%

77%

67%

56%

77%

59%

48%

49%

Assault Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

56% 49%56% 49%

55% 49%55% 49%

43% 49%43% 49%

68%
38%

68%
38%

65% 77%65% 77%

95% 67%95% 67%

68% 56%68% 56%

61% 77%61% 77%

55% 59%55% 59%

77%
48%

77%
48%

54% 49%54% 49%

Assault Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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Agency
Burglary
Offenses

Burglary
Clearances0%20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0%20% 40% 60% 80%
Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE133,145 13,778

DALLAS PD 9,874 482

FORT
WORTH PD 5,032 368

ARLINGTON
PD 1,776 113

PLANO PD 721 103

GARLAND
PD 1,214 142

IRVING PD 969 96

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD 582 76

MCKINNEY
PD 296 36

MESQUITE
PD 773 63

FRISCO PD 306 10

10%

5%

7%

6%

14%

12%

10%

13%

12%

8%

3%

10%

5%

7%

6%

14%

12%

10%

13%

12%

8%

3%

Burglary Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

10% 10%10% 10%

5% 5%5% 5%

7% 7%7% 7%

9% 6%9% 6%

15% 14%15% 14%

12% 12%12% 12%

12% 10%12% 10%

8% 13%8% 13%

5% 12%5% 12%

12% 8%12% 8%

1% 3%1% 3%

Burglary Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.

15



2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

18% 15%18% 15%

18% 7%18% 7%

19% 14%19% 14%

21% 13%21% 13%

25% 22%25% 22%

22% 19%22% 19%

28% 13%28% 13%

17% 16%17% 16%

14% 16%14% 16%

20% 17%20% 17%

16% 21%16% 21%

Larceny Clearance - over Ɵme

Agency
Larceny
Offenses

Larceny
Clearances0%20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0%20% 40% 60% 80%
Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE518,41477,937

DALLAS PD24,847 1,801

FORT
WORTH PD20,063 2,867

ARLINGTO
N PD 9,459 1,204

PLANO PD 3,949 885

GARLAND
PD 5,140 987

IRVING PD 4,467 568

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD3,629 595

MCKINNEY
PD 1,960 317

MESQUITE
PD 3,642 632

FRISCO PD 2,174 447

15%

7%

14%

13%

22%

19%

13%

16%

16%

17%

21%

15%

7%

14%

13%

22%

19%

13%

16%

16%

17%

21%

Larceny Clearance Rate - 2017

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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Agency
Auto TheŌ
Offenses

Auto TheŌ
Clearances0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Clearance Rate

0% 20% 40% 60% 80%
Auto TheŌ Clearance Rate

STATEWIDE67,285 9,167

DALLAS PD7,913 823

FORT
WORTH PD2,614 343

ARLINGTO
N PD 1,304 68

PLANO PD 311 70

GARLAND
PD 810 135

IRVING PD 711 54

GRAND
PRAIRIE PD495 83

MCKINNEY
PD 150 38

MESQUITE
PD 849 68

FRISCO PD 78 12

14%

10%

13%

5%

23%

17%

8%

17%

25%

8%

15%

14%

10%

13%

5%

23%

17%

8%

17%

25%

8%

15%

Auto TheŌ Clearance Rate - 2017

2010 2017
Clearance Rate

2010 2017
Year

12% 14%12% 14%

7% 10%7% 10%

13% 13%13% 13%

7% 5%7% 5%

12% 23%12% 23%

18% 17%18% 17%

6% 8%6% 8%

13% 17%13% 17%

7%
25%

7%
25%

12%
8%

12%
8%

3%
15%

3%
15%

Auto Clearance - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Clearance Rate is calculated as the number of clearances over the number of actual offenses for the reporƟng period.
-Clearance Rate may exceed 100% due to offenses from prior reporƟng period being cleared in current period.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency UCR reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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DefiniƟons - StaƟsƟcs for Ten Largest Law Enforcement Agencies

Assault: Aggravated Assault. An unlawful aƩack by one person upon another for the purpose of inflicƟng severe
or aggravated bodily injury. This type of assault is usually accompanied by the use of a weapon or by means likely
to produce death or great bodily harm.

Auto TheŌ: The theŌ or aƩempted theŌ of a motor vehicle, which is defined as a self-propelled vehicle that runs
on land surface and not on rails.

Burglary: The unlawful entry of a structure to commit a felony or theŌ. This includes breaking and entering with
intent to commit a larceny; housebreaking; safe cracking; and all aƩempts at these offenses.

Clearance: Cleared by Arrest or ExcepƟonal Means – For Uniform Crime ReporƟng purposes, an offense is cleared
by arrest or solved when at least one person is arrested, charged with the commission of an offense and turned
over to court for prosecuƟon. In certain situaƟons police are not able to follow these three steps and, if the
following four condiƟons can be met, the offense can be cleared excepƟonally: (1) the invesƟgaƟon has definitely
established the idenƟty of the offender; (2) there is enough informaƟon to support an arrest, charge, and turning
over to the court for prosecuƟon; (3) the exact locaƟon of the offender is known so that he could be taken into
custody; (4) there is some reason outside the police control that prevents the arresƟng, charging, and
prosecuƟng of the offender.

Clearance Rate: Total number of clearances divided by the total number of actual offenses for the reporƟng
period.

Larceny: The unlawful taking, carrying, leading, or riding away of property from the possession or construcƟve
possession of another. This includes pocket-picking, purse-snatching, shopliŌing, theŌ from motor vehicles, theŌ
of motor vehicle parts and accessories, theŌ of bicycles, theŌ from buildings, theŌ from coin-operated machines,
and all theŌs that don’t fit into the above menƟoned categories.

Murder: The willful (nonnegligent) killing of one human being by another. This includes nonnegligent
manslaughter as well as any death due to injuries received in a fight, argument, quarrel, assault, or commission
of a crime. Suicides, accidental deaths, assaults to murder, traffic fataliƟes, and aƩempted murders are not
included.

Rape: The penetraƟon, no maƩer how slight, of the vagina or anus with any body part or object, or oral
penetraƟon by a sex organ of another person, without the consent of the vicƟm.

Robbery: The taking or aƩempƟng to take anything of value from the care, custody, or control of a person or
persons by force or threat of force or violence and/or by puƫng the vicƟm in fear.
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SecƟon 3: VicƟm Services Data
(family violence, sexual assault,
and child abuse rates)
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County

Family
Violence
Offenses0 500 1,000

FV Offenses per 100,000

0 500 1,000

Family Offenses per 100,000

STATEWIDE 212,304

NCTCOG 49,197

DALLAS 22,851

TARRANT 15,235

COLLIN 3,454

DENTON 2,426

ELLIS 660

JOHNSON 1,035

PARKER 535

KAUFMAN 715

ROCKWALL 413

HUNT 645

WISE 184

HOOD 316

NAVARRO 525

ERATH 138

PALO PINTO 39

SOMERVELL 26

752

660

871

747

361

296

391

626

413

605

437

695

288

561

1,095

343

140

289

752

660

871

747

361

296

391

626

413

605

437

695

288

561

1,095

343

140

289

Family Violence Rate - 2017

2010 2017

Family Violence Offenses per 100,000

20102011201220132014201520162017

Year

783 752783 752

706 660706 660

970 871970 871

706 747706 747

431 361431 361

291 296291 296

378 391378 391

633 626633 626

456 413456 413

821 605821 605

439 437439 437

920 695920 695

191 288191 288

371 561371 561

1,070 1,0951,070 1,095

406 343406 343

366
140

366
140

318 289318 289

Family Violence Rate - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Rate is Department of Public Safety-defined Family Violence offenses per 100,000 total populaƟon.
-Any missing data is missing from original Department of Public Safety Crime in Texas reporƟng.
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DALLAS
Rate: 871

Offenses: 22,851

TARRANT
Rate: 747

Offenses: 15,235

COLLIN
Rate: 361

Offenses: 3,454

DENTON
Rate: 296

Offenses: 2,426

JOHNSON
Rate: 626

Offenses: 1,035

ELLIS
Rate: 391
Offenses: 660ERATH

Rate: 343
Offenses: 138

HOOD
Rate: 561
Offenses: 316

HUNT
Rate: 695
Offenses: 645

KAUFMAN
Rate: 605
Offenses: 715

NAVARRO
Rate: 1,095
Offenses: 525

PARKER
Rate: 413
Offenses: 535

ROCKWALL
Rate: 437
Offenses: 413

WISE
Rate: 288
Offenses: 184

PALO PINTO
Rate: 140
Offenses: 39

SOMERVELL
Rate: 289
Offenses: 26

Family Violence Rate - 2017
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County

Sexual
Assault
Offenses0 50 100 150

SA Offenses per 100,000

0 50 100 150

Sexual Assault Rate

STATEWIDE 18,751

NCTCOG 4,786

DALLAS 1,824

TARRANT 1,680

COLLIN 340

DENTON 366

ELLIS 28

JOHNSON 141

PARKER 44

KAUFMAN 84

ROCKWALL 33

HUNT 79

WISE 32

HOOD 17

NAVARRO 51

ERATH 49

PALO PINTO3

SOMERVELL15

66

64

70

82

36

45

17

85

34

71

35

85

50

30

106

122

11

167

66

64

70

82

36

45

17

85

34

71

35

85

50

30

106

122

11

167

Sexual Assault Rate - 2017

2010 2017

Sexual Assault Offenses per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

76 6676 66

70 6470 64

81 7081 70

78 8278 82

43 3643 36

48 4548 45

35
17

35
17

87 8587 85

50 3450 34

80 7180 71

42 3542 35

79 8579 85

54 5054 50

21 3021 30

92 10692 106

63 12263 122

121
11

121
11

106 167106 167

Sexual Assault Rate - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Rate is Department of Public Safety-defined Family Violence offenses per 100,000 total populaƟon.
-Any missing data is missing from original Department of Public Safety Crime in Texas reporƟng.
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DALLAS
Rate: 70

Offenses: 1,824

TARRANT
Rate: 82

Offenses: 1,680

COLLIN
Rate: 36

Offenses: 340

DENTON
Rate: 45

Offenses: 366

JOHNSON
Rate: 85

Offenses: 141

ELLIS
Rate: 17
Offenses: 28ERATH

Rate: 122
Offenses: 49

HOOD
Rate: 30
Offenses: 17

HUNT
Rate: 85
Offenses: 79

KAUFMAN
Rate: 71
Offenses: 84

NAVARRO
Rate: 106
Offenses: 51

PARKER
Rate: 34
Offenses: 44

ROCKWALL
Rate: 35
Offenses: 33

SOMERVELL
Rate: 167
Offenses: 15

WISE
Rate: 50
Offenses: 32

PALO PINTO
Rate: 11
Offenses: 3

Sexual Assault Rate - 2017



County
Child
PopulaƟon

Confirmed
Child
VicƟms 0K1K 2K 3K 4K

VicƟms per 100k

0K1K 2K 3K 4K

VicƟms per 100k

STATEWIDE 7,500,272 63,657

NCTCOG 1,987,036 17,014

DALLAS 694,665 6,242

TARRANT 538,318 5,630

COLLIN 264,138 1,149

DENTON 217,520 932

ELLIS 47,430 372

JOHNSON 44,751 552

PARKER 33,966 443

KAUFMAN 34,918 246

ROCKWALL 26,873 98

HUNT 23,380 311

WISE 16,879 225

HOOD 11,380 264

NAVARRO 13,795 106

ERATH 9,567 167

PALO PINTO 7,245 238

SOMERVELL2,211 39

849

856

899

1,046

435

428

784

1,233

1,304

705

365

1,330

1,333

2,320

768

1,746

3,285

1,764

849

856

899

1,046

435

428

784

1,233

1,304

705

365

1,330

1,333

2,320

768

1,746

3,285

1,764

Confirmed Child Abuse/Neglect - 2017

2010 2017

Confirmed VicƟms per 100,000 Children

2010 2017

Year

975 849975 849

909 856909 856

855 899855 899

1,227 1,0461,227 1,046

561 435561 435

535 428535 428

651 784651 784

1,609 1,2331,609 1,233

686 1,304686 1,304

568 705568 705

259 365259 365

1,097 1,3301,097 1,330

870 1,333870 1,333

2,660 2,3202,660 2,320

712 768712 768

1,456 1,7461,456 1,746

2,276 3,2852,276 3,285

1,514 1,7641,514 1,764

Confirmed VicƟms - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Children refers to all individuals below the age of 18.
-Child PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Department of Family and ProtecƟve Services Annual Data Book
-Confirmed vicƟms refers to all confirmed vicƟms, not just vicƟms confirmed as a direct result of CPS invesƟgaƟons.
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PALO PINTO
Rate: 3,285
Total: 238

SOMERVELL
Rate: 1,764
Total: 39

COLLIN
Rate: 435
Total: 1,149

DALLAS
Rate: 899
Total: 6,242

TARRANT
Rate: 1,046
Total: 5,630

ERATH
Rate: 1,746
Total: 167

HOOD
Rate: 2,320
Total: 264

HUNT
Rate: 1,330
Total: 311

JOHNSON
Rate: 1,233
Total: 552

PARKER
Rate: 1,304
Total: 443

WISE
Rate: 1,333
Total: 225

ROCKWALL
Rate: 365
Total: 98

KAUFMAN
Rate: 705
Total: 246

NAVARRO
Rate: 768
Total: 106

DENTON
Rate: 428
Total: 932

ELLIS
Rate: 784
Total: 372

All DFPS-Confirmed Child Abuse and Neglect VicƟms - 2017
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DefiniƟons - VicƟmizaƟon StaƟsƟcs

Child PopulaƟon: Child PopulaƟon esƟmates are for the number of individuals age 0-17 and come
from the Department of Family and ProtecƟve Services annual data book.

Confirmed VicƟm: An individual child who Child ProtecƟve Services has confirmed as a vicƟm of abuse
or neglect, whether as a direct result of a CPS invesƟgaƟon or otherwise.

Crime rate: All adult crime rates are calculated per 100,000 people. This value will differ slightly from
the official DPS crime rate due to our use of TX Demographic Center PopulaƟon ProjecƟons instead of
UCR populaƟon numbers. This is done to ensure consistency between adult populaƟon figures and
juvenile populaƟon figures (which UCR does not provide).

Family Violence: An act by a member of a family or household against another member that is
intended to result in physical harm, bodily injury, assault or a threat that reasonably places the
member in fear of imminent physical harm. The reasonable discipline of a child is excluded from
consideraƟon as family violence. Family Violence offenses are not mutually exclusive with UCR
offenses. In other words, a family violence incident that results in assault charges will be counted
toward assault totals as well as family violence totals. Clearances are not catalogued for family
violence and sex assault cases/incidents, therefore clearance rates for these crimes are unavailable.

PopulaƟon: PopulaƟon esƟmates are drawn from the Texas Demographic Center's PopulaƟon
ProjecƟons by MigraƟon Scenario Data Tool. These values have changed slightly this year due to the
Texas Demographic Center's change in migraƟon scenario, basing it off of more recent data
(2010-2015 instead of 2000-2010).

Sexual Assault: This value is a broad category which includes offenses for all of the following crimes:
ConƟnuous Sexual Abuse of a Young Child, Indecency with a Child by Contact, Indecency with a Child
by Exposure, Sexual Assault, Aggravated Sexual Assault and Sexual Performance by a Child. For full
definiƟons of these offenses, see (hƩp://www.dps.texas.gov/crimereports/15/appendices.pdf). These
offenses are mutually exclusive with UCR offenses. In other words, if an offense is classified as a rape,
it will not be counted toward sexual assault totals. Clearances are not catalogued for family violence
and sex assault cases/incidents, therefore clearance rates for these crimes are unavailable.
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SecƟon 4: Juvenile JusƟce Data
(youth crime clearances, referrals,
and delinquency program
parƟcipaƟon)
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County

Youth
Violent
Clearances0 50 100 150 200 250

Clearances per 100,000

0 50 100 150 200 250

Clearances per 100,000

STATEWIDE 4,455

NCTCOG 1,308

DALLAS 662

TARRANT 444

COLLIN 84

DENTON 50

ELLIS 4

JOHNSON 18

PARKER 5

KAUFMAN 12

ROCKWALL 11

HUNT 6

WISE 5

HOOD 2

NAVARRO 5

ERATH 0

PALO PINTO0

SOMERVELL0

137

147

217

182

68

50

19

93

35

83

86

63

72

37

91

0

0

0

137

147

217

182

68

50

19

93

35

83

86

63

72

37

91

0

0

0

Youth Violent Offenses Cleared - 2017

2010 2017

Youth Violent Clearances per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

147 137147 137

118 147118 147

146 217146 217

149 182149 182

54 6854 68

38 5038 50

64
19

64
19

175 93175 93

56 3556 35

110 83110 83

55 8655 86

123
63

123
63

55 7255 72

158
37

158
37

185 91185 91

54 054 0

124 0124 0

0 00 0

Youth Violent - over Ɵme

-Rate is combined violent crime (Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined Murder, Rape, Robbery, and Assault) clearances in
which the offender was under the age of 18 per 100,000 youth aged 10-17.
-Youth PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Texas Demographic Center PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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DALLAS
Rate: 217
Cleared: 662

TARRANT
Rate: 182
Cleared: 444

PALO PINTO
Rate: 0
Cleared: 0

SOMERVELL
Rate: 0
Cleared: 0

COLLIN
Rate: 68
Cleared: 84

DENTON
Rate: 50
Cleared: 50

JOHNSON
Rate: 93
Cleared: 18

KAUFMAN
Rate: 83
Cleared: 12

ROCKWALL
Rate: 86
Cleared: 11

NAVARRO
Rate: 91
Cleared: 5

ELLIS
Rate: 19
Cleared: 4ERATH

Rate: 0
Cleared: 0

HOOD
Rate: 37
Cleared: 2

HUNT
Rate: 63
Cleared: 6

PARKER
Rate: 35
Cleared: 5

WISE
Rate: 72
Cleared: 5

Youth Violent Crime Offenses Cleared per 100,000 - 2017
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County

Youth
Property
Clearances0 100 200 300 400 500

Clearances per 100,000

0 100 200 300 400 500

Clearances per 100,000

STATEWIDE 10,615

NCTCOG 3,157

DALLAS 1,213

TARRANT 1,159

COLLIN 368

DENTON 138

ELLIS 41

JOHNSON 78

PARKER 42

KAUFMAN 47

ROCKWALL 39

HUNT 3

WISE 5

HOOD 8

NAVARRO 5

ERATH 10

PALO PINTO 1

SOMERVELL 0

326

355

397

475

299

137

193

405

296

326

306

31

72

149

91

252

34

0

326

355

397

475

299

137

193

405

296

326

306

31

72

149

91

252

34

0

Youth Property Offenses Cleared - 2017

2010 2017

Youth Property Clearances per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

732 326732 326

715 355715 355

918
397

918
397

818 475818 475

568 299568 299

505
137

505
137

230 193230 193

404 405404 405

296181 296181

220 326220 326

436 306436 306
452

31
452

31
194

72
194

72
394

149
394

149

91
304

91
304

351 252351 252

247 34247 34

00 00

Youth Property - over Ɵme

Notes:
-Rate is combined property crime (Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined Burglary, Larceny, and Auto TheŌ) clearances in
which the offender was under the age of 18 per 100,000 youth aged 10-17.
-Youth PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Texas Demographic Center PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program.
-Any missing data is missing from original agency reporƟng to the Department of Public Safety.
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DALLAS
Rate: 397

Cleared: 1,213

TARRANT
Rate: 475
Cleared: 1,159

COLLIN
Rate: 299
Cleared: 368

DENTON
Rate: 137
Cleared: 138

PALO PINTO
Rate: 34
Cleared: 1

SOMERVELL
Rate: 0
Cleared: 0

ELLIS
Rate: 193
Cleared: 41ERATH

Rate: 252
Cleared: 10

JOHNSON
Rate: 405
Cleared: 78

KAUFMAN
Rate: 326
Cleared: 47

PARKER
Rate: 296
Cleared: 42

ROCKWALL
Rate: 306
Cleared: 39

NAVARRO
Rate: 91
Cleared: 5

HOOD
Rate: 149
Cleared: 8

HUNT
Rate: 31
Cleared: 3

WISE
Rate: 72
Cleared: 5

Youth Property Crime Offenses Cleared per 100,000 - 2017
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2010 2017

Juvenile Referrals per 100,000

2010 2017

Year

2,769 1,6392,769 1,639

2,201 1,2622,201 1,262

2,530 1,3282,530 1,328

2,193 1,4272,193 1,427

1,901 1,1351,901 1,135

1,701 9591,701 959

1,197 8621,197 862

2,109 1,0592,109 1,059

2,979 1,1422,979 1,142

1,969 1,1171,969 1,117

1,727 9971,727 997

3,233 1,2703,233 1,270

1,737 1,3361,737 1,336

2,738 2,7792,738 2,779

1,314 1,1071,314 1,107

1,780 7801,780 780

1,483 1,1151,483 1,115

1,030 3291,030 329

Juvenile JusƟce Referrals - over Ɵme
Juvenile Referral
MulƟcounty
Groupings Referrals0 1,0002,0003,000

Juvenile Referral Rate

0 1,0002,0003,000

Juvenile Referral Rate

STATEWIDE 53,423

NCTCOG 11,228

DALLAS 4,056

TARRANT 3,479

COLLIN 1,395

DENTON 965

ELLIS 183

JOHNSON 204

PARKER 162

KAUFMAN 161

ROCKWALL 127

HUNT 121

NAVARRO 73

HOOD 149

WISE - 271st Judicia..86

ERATH 31

PALO PINTO 33

SOMERVELL 3

1,639

1,262

1,328

1,427

1,135

959

862

1,059

1,142

1,117

997

1,270

1,336

2,779

1,107

780

1,115

329

1,639

1,262

1,328

1,427

1,135

959

862

1,059

1,142

1,117

997

1,270

1,336

2,779

1,107

780

1,115

329

Juvenile JusƟce Referrals - 2017

Notes:
-Rate is all juvenile referrals in which the youth referred was under the age of 18 per 100,000 youth aged 10-17.
-Youth PopulaƟon esƟmates come from the Texas Demographic Center PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program.
-MulƟ-county jurisdicƟons reflect TJJD reporƟng units. For any quesƟons, contact TJJD directly.
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WISE - 271st Judicial District
Rate: 1,107
Referred: 86

COLLIN
Rate: 1,135
Referred: 1,395

DALLAS
Rate: 1,328
Referred: 4,056

TARRANT
Rate: 1,427
Referred: 3,479

DENTON
Rate: 959
Referred: 965

ELLIS
Rate: 862
Referred: 183

HOOD
Rate: 2,779
Referred: 149

HUNT
Rate: 1,270
Referred: 121

JOHNSON
Rate: 1,059
Referred: 204

KAUFMAN
Rate: 1,117
Referred: 161

PARKER
Rate: 1,142
Referred: 162

ROCKWALL
Rate: 997
Referred: 127

ERATH
Rate: 780
Referred: 31 NAVARRO

Rate: 1,336
Referred: 73

PALO PINTO
Rate: 1,115
Referred: 33

SOMERVELL
Rate: 329
Referred: 3

Juvenile JusƟce Referrals per 100,000 - 2017



County
Name

Total youth in
delinquency
programs 0 500 1000 1500 20002500

ParƟcipants per 100,000 Children

0 500 1000 1500 20002500

STATEWIDE 44,303

NCTCOG 8,042

DALLAS 3,149

TARRANT 2,564

COLLIN 968

DENTON 560

ELLIS 81

JOHNSON 144

PARKER 57

KAUFMAN 80

ROCKWALL 30

HUNT 68

WISE 35

HOOD 55

NAVARRO 7

ERATH 201

PALO PINTO26

SOMERVELL17

591

405

453

476

366

257

171

322

168

229

112

291

207

483

51

2,101

359

769

591

405

453

476

366

257

171

322

168

229

112

291

207

483

51

2,101

359

769

DFPS Delinquency Program ParƟcipaƟon Rate -
2017

-Child PopulaƟon used to determine rate includes all individuals age 0-17.
-Delinquency Programs accounted for in the above numbers are Services to At-Risk Youth (STAR), Community Youth
Development (CYD), and Statewide Youth Services Network (SYSN). For more about these programs, see definiƟons
page.
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2010 2017

2010 2017

Year of Year (calendar)

798 591798 591

507 405507 405

580 453580 453

569 476569 476

247 366247 366

428 257428 257

441
171

441
171

207 322207 322

104 168104 168

44
229

44
229

166 112166 112
1,149

291
1,149

291

383 207383 207
816 483816 483

689
51

689
51

2,723 2,1012,723 2,101

341 359341 359

3,562 7693,562 769

Delinquency Program
ParƟcipaƟon Rate
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DALLAS
Rate: 453
Count: 3,149

TARRANT
Rate: 476
Count: 2,564

PALO PINTO
Rate: 359
Count: 26

SOMERVELL
Rate: 769
Count: 17

ERATH
Rate: 2,101
Count: 201

ROCKWALL
Rate: 112
Count: 30

COLLIN
Rate: 366
Count: 968

DENTON
Rate: 257
Count: 560

JOHNSON
Rate: 322
Count: 144

KAUFMAN
Rate: 229
Count: 80

NAVARRO
Rate: 51
Count: 7

ELLIS
Rate: 171
Count: 81

HOOD
Rate: 483
Count: 55

HUNT
Rate: 291
Count: 68

PARKER
Rate: 168
Count: 57

WISE
Rate: 207
Count: 35

Delinquency Program ParƟcipants per 100,000 by County - 2017



DefiniƟons - Juvenile JusƟce

Clearance: Cleared by Arrest or ExcepƟonal Means – For Uniform Crime ReporƟng purposes, an offense is cleared by
arrest or solved when at least one person is arrested, charged with the commission of an offense and turned over to
court for prosecuƟon. In certain situaƟons police are not able to follow these three steps and, if the following four
condiƟons can be met, the offense can be cleared excepƟonally: (1) the invesƟgaƟon has definitely established the
idenƟty of the offender; (2) there is enough informaƟon to support an arrest, charge, and turning over to the court for
prosecuƟon; (3) the exact locaƟon of the offender is known so that he could be taken into custody; (4) there is some
reason outside the police control that prevents the arresƟng, charging, and prosecuƟng of the offender.

Community Youth Development (CYD): The CYD program contracts with community-based organizaƟons to develop
juvenile delinquency prevenƟon programs in ZIP codes with high juvenile crime rates. Approaches used by communiƟes
to prevent delinquency have included mentoring, youth employment programs, career preparaƟon, youth leadership
development and recreaƟonal acƟviƟes. CommuniƟes prioriƟze and fund specific prevenƟon services according to local
needs. CYD services are available in 15 targeted Texas ZIP codes.

Juvenile JusƟce Referral: A formal referral occurs and should be counted when all three of the following condiƟons
exist: (1) Delinquent conduct, conduct indicaƟng a need for supervision, or violaƟon of probaƟon was allegedly
commiƩed; (2) The juvenile probaƟon department has jurisdicƟon and venue; and (3) Either (a.) Face-to-face contact
occurs with the office or official designated by the department or juvenile board and the alleged offense has been
presented as the reason for this contact; or (b.) WriƩen or verbal authorizaƟon to detain is given by the office or official
designated by the juvenile board.

Juvenile JusƟce Referral Rate: The PSO-provided referral rate differs slightly from the TJJD-published rate due to
differences in populaƟon assumpƟons. Please contact PSO or TJJD for more informaƟon on this if needed.

Property Crime: “Property Crime” is an aggregaƟon of Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined larceny, burglary, and auto
theŌ. Given the relaƟve frequencies of occurrence for these crimes, this staƟsƟc is mostly defined by larceny totals.

Services to At-Risk Youth (STAR): The STAR program contracts with community agencies to offer family crisis
intervenƟon counseling, short- term emergency respite care, and individual and family counseling. Youth up to age 17
and their families are eligible if they experience conflict at home, truancy or delinquency, or a youth who runs away
from home. STAR services are available in all 254 Texas counƟes. Each STAR contractor also provides universal child
abuse prevenƟon services, ranging from local media campaigns to informaƟonal brochures and parenƟng classes.

Statewide Youth Services Network (SYSN) - The SYSN program contracts provide community and evidence-based
juvenile delinquency prevenƟon programs focused on youth ages 10 through 17, in each DFPS region.

Violent Crime: “Violent Crime” is an aggregaƟon of Uniform Crime ReporƟng-defined murder, rape, robbery, and
assault. Given the relaƟve frequencies of occurrence for these crimes, this staƟsƟc is mostly defined by assault and
robbery totals.

Youth Clearance: Youth offenses are unavailable for reporƟng. However, offenses cleared where the offender was
under 18 are available, and this measure is used instead as a proxy for the youth crime rate.

Youth PopulaƟon: Youth PopulaƟon (ages 10-17) esƟmates are drawn from the Texas Demographic Center's PopulaƟon
ProjecƟons by MigraƟon Scenario Data Tool. These values have changed slightly this year due to the Texas
Demographic Center's change in migraƟon scenario, basing it off of more recent data (2010-2015 instead of
2000-2010).
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Sources:

Department of Family and ProtecƟve Services
-Annual data book
(hƩps://www.dfps.state.tx.us/About_DFPS/Data_Book/default.asp)

Department of Public Safety
-Uniform Crime ReporƟng and annual Crime in Texas Report
(hƩp://dps.texas.gov/administraƟon/crime_records/pages/crimestaƟsƟcs.htm)
-DefiniƟons and Appendices
(hƩp://www.dps.texas.gov/crimereports/17/appendices.pdf)

The Office of the AƩorney General
-Asset Forfeiture Balances
(hƩps://www.texasaƩorneygeneral.gov/)

The Office of the Governor - Criminal JusƟce Division
-State grant funding totals
(hƩps://egrants.gov.texas.gov/)

Texas Demographic Center
-Texas PopulaƟon EsƟmates and ProjecƟons Program
(hƩp://osd.texas.gov/Data/TPEPP/)

Texas Commission on Law Enforcement
-CerƟfied Officer Counts
(hƩps://www.tcole.texas.gov/)

Texas Juvenile JusƟce Department
-Juvenile JusƟce Referrals
(hƩp://www.tjjd.texas.gov/)

U.S. Department of JusƟce
-Federal grant funding totals
(hƩps://www.usaspending.gov/Pages/Default.aspx)
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